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Alfalfa Hay Area Harvested, Yield, Production, Price, and Value – Missouri: 2011-2015 

Year 
Area 

harvested 
Yield Production 

Price per 
ton 1 

Value of 
production 

 (1,000 acres) (tons) (1,000 tons) (dollars) (1,000 dollars) 

2011  ............................  
2012  ............................  
2013  ............................  
2014  ............................  
2015  ............................  

250 
240 
330 
280 
260 

2.60 
2.00 
2.70 
2.50 
2.80 

650 
480 
891 
700 
728 

211.00 
221.00 
218.00 
171.00 
165.00 

137,150 
106,080 
194,238 
119,700 
119,392 

 1 Marketing year average price (preliminary for 2015). 


